Southern N.H. (2-1-0) -vs- Post (2-2-0)
9/7/2022 at Waterbury, Conn (LaMoy Field)

Date: 9/7/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%r;gfnr:cfélgoy Field Southern N.H. 0 0
Officials: Scorer, Brendan Faherty Post 1 0 1
Southern N.H. 0 Post 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Jackson Rivers 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 1 David Mollenthiel 0 0O 0 O 90
B 2 Julio Betar 0 0O 0 O 90 D 5 Felix Nassen 0 0O 0 O 90
B 5 Jose Saez 2 1 0 O 90 C 6 Antoine Trifonov 0 0O 0 O 90
M 7 Paul Makaj 1 0 0 o 62 D 7 Davide Mazza 1 0O 0 O 90
M 8 Gabe Pinhancos 0 0O 0 o 43 C 8 Sergio Sanchez 1 0O 0 O 90
F 9 Philipp Hermann 0 0 0 o 62 D 13 Omar Florindo 0 0O 0 O 90
M 10 Luca Shubitidze 1 1 0 O 90 C 20 Andrea Berti 2 2 1 0 90
F 16 Michael Garcia 0 0O 0 O 27 LW 21 Carles Aliberch 0 0O 0 O 80
B 17 Jaime Selva 1 1 0 O 90 D 34 Finn Lanser 0 0O 0 O 90
M 23 Mikel Cortazar 0 0O 0 O 90 F 36 Artiz Uriate alonso 2 i 0 O 67
B 28 Isnaba Namussé 1 0O 0 o 90 39 Stephen Sprowson 0 0O 0 O 54
Substitutes Substitutes
M 6 Mathis Daury 0 0O 0 o 63 D 4 Arnau Fabrega 0 0O 0 O 45
M 11 Nicolas Gonzalez 0 0O 0 O 34 C 14 Pablo Tenorio 0 0O 0 O 10
F 13 Iago Perez 1 0O 0 o 57 F 15 Angel Morales 0 0O 0 1 23
M 18 Tommy Golden 0 0 0 oO 57 F 16 Francisco Sousa 0 0 0 o0 53
Totals 7 3 0 0 1035 Totals 6 3 1 1 1052
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jackson Rivers 90:00 1 2 1 David Mollenthiel 90:00 0 3
Totals 1 2 Totals 0 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Southern N.H. 5 7 Southern N.H. 3 5
Post 2 4 6 Post 3 1 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Southern N.H. 0 2 2 Southern N.H. 7 6 13
Post 0 3 3 Post 7 3 10
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

39:32 POST Andrea Berti

Angel Morales

*

Cautions and Ejections: 19:21 (YELLOW), #2 Julio Betar (SOUTHERN) 74:02 (YELLOW), #1 Jackson Rivers (SOUTHERN) 86:38
(YELLOW), #1 David Mollenthiel (POST) 89:16 (YELLOW), #10 Luca Shubitidze (SOUTHERN)



13:38

19:21
24:01
26:57
27:22
28:08

29:49
31:08
32:52
33:05
33:05

37:27
37:27
38:57
39:32

45:00

45:00

45:00

47:52

55:14

60:27
61:23
61:23
61:23
62:31
63:47
64:43
65:30
67:34
68:03
70:16

Team
SOUTHERN
POST
SOUTHERN
POST
SOUTHERN
POST
POST
POST
POST
POST
POST
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
POST
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
POST
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
POST
POST
SOUTHERN
POST

POST
POST
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
POST
SOUTHERN
0

SOUTHERN

POST
SOUTHERN
POST
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
POST
POST
POST
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
POST
POST
POST
POST
POST
SOUTHERN
POST
POST

Play By Play

Play

Jackson Rivers at goalie for Southern N.H..

David Mollenthiel at goalie for Post.

Corner kick by Southern N.H. Gabe Pinhancos [0:52].

Foul on Post.

Foul on Southern N.H..

Corner kick by Post Sergio Sanchez [7:56].

Corner kick by Post Sergio Sanchez [10:13].

Foul on Post.

Foul on Post.

Corner kick by Post Sergio Sanchez [13:38].

Foul on Post.

Foul on Southern N.H..

Yellow card on Southern N.H. Julio Betar.

Shot by Post Sergio Sanchez, Wide Left.

Southern N.H. substitution: Mathis Daury for Gabe Pinhancos.

Southern N.H. substitution: Nicolas Gonzalez for Michael Garcia.

Shot by Southern N.H. Paul Makaj, Wide Left.

Foul on Southern N.H..

Foul on Post.

Offside against Southern N.H..

Corner kick by Southern N.H. Luca Shubitidze [31:08].

Shot by Southern N.H. Jose Saez, High.

Southern N.H. substitution: Tommy Golden for Paul Makaj.

Southern N.H. substitution: Iago Perez for Philipp Hermann.

Foul on Southern N.H..

Post substitution: Francisco Sousa for Stephen Sprowson.

Post substitution: Angel Morales for Artiz Uriate alonso.

Offside against Southern N.H..

GOAL by Post Andrea Berti (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Angel Morales, goal nhumber 1 for season.
Southern N.H. 0, Post 1

*

Foul on Post.

Foul on Southern N.H..

Foul on Southern N.H..

Foul on Post.

Foul on Southern N.H..

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10
Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba
Namuss&eacute;.

For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15
Angel Morales, #20 Andrea Berti, #21 Carles Aliberch, #34 Finn Lanser, #39 Stephen Sprowson.

Foul on Southern N.H..

Foul on Post.

Shot by Southern N.H. Jaime Selva, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel.
Foul on Southern N.H..

Shot by Post Davide Mazza, High.

Foul on Post.

Post substitution: Artiz Uriate alonso for Angel Morales.

Southern N.H. substitution: Paul Makaj for Gabe Pinhancos.
Southern N.H. substitution: Philipp Hermann for Nicolas Gonzalez.
Post substitution: Francisco Sousa for Stephen Sprowson.

Shot by Post Andrea Berti, Save (by goalie) Jackson Rivers.

Shot by Post Artiz Uriate alonso, Save (by goalie) Jackson Rivers.
Shot by Post Artiz Uriate alonso, Wide.

Offside against Post.

Shot by Southern N.H. Isnaba Namuss&eacute;, High.

Post substitution: Andrea Berti for Diego Silva.

Corner kick by Post Sergio Sanchez [70:16].



POST

SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
POST

SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
POST

SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
POST

SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
POST

SOUTHERN

Post substitution: Omar Florindo for Stephen Sprowson.

Southern N.H. substitution: Mathis Daury for Gabe Pinhancos.

Foul on Southern N.H..

Yellow card on Southern N.H. Jackson Rivers.

Offside against Post.

Shot by Southern N.H. Luca Shubitidze, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel.
Corner kick by Southern N.H. Luca Shubitidze [76:42].

Post substitution: Pablo Tenorio for Carles Aliberch.

Header Shot by Southern N.H. Jose Saez, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel.
Corner kick by Southern N.H. Luca Shubitidze [83:47].

Foul on Southern N.H..

Yellow card on Post David Mollenthiel.

Shot by Southern N.H. Iago Perez, Wide Left.

Corner kick by Southern N.H. Luca Shubitidze [87:36].

Foul on Southern N.H..

Yellow card on Southern N.H. Luca Shubitidze.

Foul on Post.

Foul on Southern N.H..



