Southern N.H. (2-1-0) -vs- Post (2-2-0) 9/7/2022 at Waterbury, Conn (LaMoy Field)

Date: 9/7/2022 Attendance: 0

Stadium: LaMoy Field

Officials: Scorer, Brendan Faherty

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Southern N.H.	0	0	0
Post	1	0	1

10

Southern N.H. 0 Post 1

#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
	Starters								Starters					
1	Jackson Rivers	0	0	0	0	90	GK	1	David Mollenthiel	0	0	0	0	90
2	Julio Betar	0	0	0	0	90	D	5	Felix Nassen	0	0	0	0	90
5	Jose Saez	2	1	0	0	90	С	6	Antoine Trifonov	0	0	0	0	90
7	Paul Makaj	1	0	0	0	62	D	7	Davide Mazza	1	0	0	0	90
8	Gabe Pinhancos	0	0	0	0	43	С	8	Sergio Sanchez	1	0	0	0	90
9	Philipp Hermann	0	0	0	0	62	D	13	Omar Florindo	0	0	0	0	90
10	Luca Shubitidze	1	1	0	0	90	С	20	Andrea Berti	2	2	1	0	90
16	Michael Garcia	0	0	0	0	27	LW	21	Carles Aliberch	0	0	0	0	80
17	Jaime Selva	1	1	0	0	90	D	34	Finn Lanser	0	0	0	0	90
23	Mikel Cortazar	0	0	0	0	90	F	36	Artiz Uriate alonso	2	1	0	0	67
28	Isnaba Namussé	1	0	0	0	90	D	39	Stephen Sprowson	0	0	0	0	54
	Substitutes								Substitutes					
6	Mathis Daury	0	0	0	0	63	D	4	Arnau Fabrega	0	0	0	0	45
11	Nicolas Gonzalez	0	0	0	0	34	С	14	Pablo Tenorio	0	0	0	0	10
13	Iago Perez	1	0	0	0	57	F	15	Angel Morales	0	0	0	1	23
18	Tommy Golden	0	0	0	0	57	F	16	Francisco Sousa	0	0	0	0	53
	Totals	7	3	0	0	1035			Totals	6	3	1	1	1052
Goal	keepers	М	inute	s G	A :	Saves	#	Goall	keepers	М	inute	s G	A :	Saves
Jacks	son Rivers		90:00)	1	2	1	David	d Mollenthiel		90:00)	0	3 3
Total	ls				1	2		Total	s				0	3
s By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corn	er Kic	ks By Period	1		2		Total
hern	N.H.	2		5		7	Sout	hern I	N.H.	2		3		5
		2		4		6	Post			3		1		4
s By	Period						Fouls	By P	eriod					
	•	0		2		2			-	7		6		13
	1 2 5 7 8 9 10 16 17 23 28 6 11 13 18 Goal Jacks Total	Starters 1 Jackson Rivers 2 Julio Betar 5 Jose Saez 7 Paul Makaj 8 Gabe Pinhancos 9 Philipp Hermann 10 Luca Shubitidze 16 Michael Garcia 17 Jaime Selva 23 Mikel Cortazar 28 Isnaba Namussé Substitutes 6 Mathis Daury 11 Nicolas Gonzalez 13 Iago Perez 18 Tommy Golden	Starters	Starters	Starters	Starters	Starters	Starters						

Scoring Summary

Post

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
39:32	POST	Andrea Berti	Angel Morales	*

Post

Cautions and Ejections: 19:21 (YELLOW), #2 Julio Betar (SOUTHERN) 74:02 (YELLOW), #1 Jackson Rivers (SOUTHERN) 86:38 (YELLOW), #1 David Mollenthiel (POST) 89:16 (YELLOW), #10 Luca Shubitidze (SOUTHERN)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	SOUTHERN	Jackson Rivers at goalie for Southern N.H
0:00	POST	David Mollenthiel at goalie for Post.
0:52	SOUTHERN	Corner kick by Southern N.H. Gabe Pinhancos [0:52].
	POST	Foul on Post.
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern N.H
7:56	POST	Corner kick by Post Sergio Sanchez [7:56].
10:13	POST	Corner kick by Post Sergio Sanchez [10:13].
	POST	Foul on Post.
	POST	Foul on Post.
13:38	POST	Corner kick by Post Sergio Sanchez [13:38].
	POST	Foul on Post.
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern N.H
19:21	SOUTHERN	Yellow card on Southern N.H. Julio Betar.
24:01	POST	Shot by Post Sergio Sanchez, Wide Left.
26:57	SOUTHERN	Southern N.H. substitution: Mathis Daury for Gabe Pinhancos.
27:22	SOUTHERN	Southern N.H. substitution: Nicolas Gonzalez for Michael Garcia.
28:08	SOUTHERN	Shot by Southern N.H. Paul Makaj, Wide Left.
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern N.H
	POST	Foul on Post.
	SOUTHERN	Offside against Southern N.H
	SOUTHERN	Corner kick by Southern N.H. Luca Shubitidze [31:08].
	SOUTHERN	Shot by Southern N.H. Jose Saez, High.
	SOUTHERN	Southern N.H. substitution: Tommy Golden for Paul Makaj.
33:05	SOUTHERN	Southern N.H. substitution: Iago Perez for Philipp Hermann.
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern N.H
	POST	Post substitution: Francisco Sousa for Stephen Sprowson.
	POST	Post substitution: Angel Morales for Artiz Uriate alonso.
	SOUTHERN POST	Offside against Southern N.H GOAL by Post Andrea Berti (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Angel Morales, goal number 1 for season.
39.32	F031	Southern N.H. 0, Post 1
	POST	*
	POST	Foul on Post.
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern N.H
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern N.H
	POST	Foul on Post.
	SOUTHERN	
45:00	SOUTHERN	
15100	0	Foul on Southern N.H
	0	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45.00		Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba
45:00	0 SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé.
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé. For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15
	SOUTHERN POST	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé. For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15 Angel Morales, #20 Andrea Berti, #21 Carles Aliberch, #34 Finn Lanser, #39 Stephen Sprowson.
	SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé. For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15
45:00 	SOUTHERN POST	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé. For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15 Angel Morales, #20 Andrea Berti, #21 Carles Aliberch, #34 Finn Lanser, #39 Stephen Sprowson. Foul on Post.
45:00 	SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN POST	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé. For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15 Angel Morales, #20 Andrea Berti, #21 Carles Aliberch, #34 Finn Lanser, #39 Stephen Sprowson. Foul on Southern N.H
45:00 47:52 	SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé. For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15 Angel Morales, #20 Andrea Berti, #21 Carles Aliberch, #34 Finn Lanser, #39 Stephen Sprowson. Foul on Southern N.H Foul on Post. Shot by Southern N.H. Jaime Selva, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel.
45:00 47:52 	SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé. For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15 Angel Morales, #20 Andrea Berti, #21 Carles Aliberch, #34 Finn Lanser, #39 Stephen Sprowson. Foul on Southern N.H Foul on Post. Shot by Southern N.H. Jaime Selva, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel. Foul on Southern N.H
45:00 47:52 55:14	SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN SOUTHERN POST	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé. For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15 Angel Morales, #20 Andrea Berti, #21 Carles Aliberch, #34 Finn Lanser, #39 Stephen Sprowson. Foul on Southern N.H Foul on Post. Shot by Southern N.H. Jaime Selva, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel. Foul on Southern N.H Shot by Post Davide Mazza, High.
45:00 47:52 55:14 60:27	SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN SOUTHERN POST POST	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé. For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15 Angel Morales, #20 Andrea Berti, #21 Carles Aliberch, #34 Finn Lanser, #39 Stephen Sprowson. Foul on Southern N.H Foul on Post. Shot by Southern N.H. Jaime Selva, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel. Foul on Southern N.H Shot by Post Davide Mazza, High. Foul on Post.
45:00 47:52 55:14 60:27 61:23	SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN SOUTHERN POST POST POST	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé. For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15 Angel Morales, #20 Andrea Berti, #21 Carles Aliberch, #34 Finn Lanser, #39 Stephen Sprowson. Foul on Southern N.H Foul on Post. Shot by Southern N.H. Jaime Selva, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel. Foul on Southern N.H Shot by Post Davide Mazza, High. Foul on Post. Post substitution: Artiz Uriate alonso for Angel Morales.
45:00 47:52 55:14 60:27 61:23 61:23	SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN SOUTHERN POST POST POST SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé. For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15 Angel Morales, #20 Andrea Berti, #21 Carles Aliberch, #34 Finn Lanser, #39 Stephen Sprowson. Foul on Southern N.H Foul on Post. Shot by Southern N.H. Jaime Selva, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel. Foul on Southern N.H Shot by Post Davide Mazza, High. Foul on Post. Post substitution: Artiz Uriate alonso for Angel Morales. Southern N.H. substitution: Paul Makaj for Gabe Pinhancos.
45:00 47:52 55:14 60:27 61:23 61:23	SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN POST POST POST SOUTHERN SOUTHERN SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé. For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15 Angel Morales, #20 Andrea Berti, #21 Carles Aliberch, #34 Finn Lanser, #39 Stephen Sprowson. Foul on Southern N.H Foul on Post. Shot by Southern N.H. Jaime Selva, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel. Foul on Southern N.H Shot by Post Davide Mazza, High. Foul on Post. Post substitution: Artiz Uriate alonso for Angel Morales. Southern N.H. substitution: Paul Makaj for Gabe Pinhancos. Southern N.H. substitution: Philipp Hermann for Nicolas Gonzalez.
45:00 47:52 55:14 60:27 61:23 61:23 62:31	SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN SOUTHERN POST POST POST SOUTHERN SOUTHERN SOUTHERN POST	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15 Angel Morales, #20 Andrea Berti, #21 Carles Aliberch, #34 Finn Lanser, #39 Stephen Sprowson. Foul on Southern N.H Foul on Post. Shot by Southern N.H. Jaime Selva, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel. Foul on Southern N.H Shot by Post Davide Mazza, High. Foul on Post. Post substitution: Artiz Uriate alonso for Angel Morales. Southern N.H. substitution: Paul Makaj for Gabe Pinhancos. Southern N.H. substitution: Philipp Hermann for Nicolas Gonzalez. Post substitution: Francisco Sousa for Stephen Sprowson. Shot by Post Andrea Berti, Save (by goalie) Jackson Rivers. Shot by Post Artiz Uriate alonso, Save (by goalie) Jackson Rivers.
45:00 47:52 55:14 60:27 61:23 61:23 62:31 63:47	SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN POST POST POST SOUTHERN SOUTHERN SOUTHERN POST POST POST	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé. For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15 Angel Morales, #20 Andrea Berti, #21 Carles Aliberch, #34 Finn Lanser, #39 Stephen Sprowson. Foul on Southern N.H Foul on Post. Shot by Southern N.H. Jaime Selva, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel. Foul on Southern N.H Shot by Post Davide Mazza, High. Foul on Post. Post substitution: Artiz Uriate alonso for Angel Morales. Southern N.H. substitution: Paul Makaj for Gabe Pinhancos. Southern N.H. substitution: Philipp Hermann for Nicolas Gonzalez. Post substitution: Francisco Sousa for Stephen Sprowson. Shot by Post Andrea Berti, Save (by goalie) Jackson Rivers.
45:00 47:52 55:14 60:27 61:23 61:23 62:31 63:47 64:43	SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN POST POST POST SOUTHERN SOUTHERN SOUTHERN POST POST POST POST POST POST	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15 Angel Morales, #20 Andrea Berti, #21 Carles Aliberch, #34 Finn Lanser, #39 Stephen Sprowson. Foul on Southern N.H Foul on Post. Shot by Southern N.H. Jaime Selva, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel. Foul on Southern N.H Shot by Post Davide Mazza, High. Foul on Post. Post substitution: Artiz Uriate alonso for Angel Morales. Southern N.H. substitution: Paul Makaj for Gabe Pinhancos. Southern N.H. substitution: Philipp Hermann for Nicolas Gonzalez. Post substitution: Francisco Sousa for Stephen Sprowson. Shot by Post Andrea Berti, Save (by goalie) Jackson Rivers. Shot by Post Artiz Uriate alonso, Save (by goalie) Jackson Rivers.
45:00 47:52 55:14 60:27 61:23 61:23 62:31 63:47 64:43 65:30	SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN SOUTHERN POST POST SOUTHERN SOUTHERN SOUTHERN POST POST POST POST POST POST	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé. For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15 Angel Morales, #20 Andrea Berti, #21 Carles Aliberch, #34 Finn Lanser, #39 Stephen Sprowson. Foul on Southern N.H Foul on Post. Shot by Southern N.H. Jaime Selva, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel. Foul on Southern N.H Shot by Post Davide Mazza, High. Foul on Post. Post substitution: Artiz Uriate alonso for Angel Morales. Southern N.H. substitution: Paul Makaj for Gabe Pinhancos. Southern N.H. substitution: Philipp Hermann for Nicolas Gonzalez. Post substitution: Francisco Sousa for Stephen Sprowson. Shot by Post Andrea Berti, Save (by goalie) Jackson Rivers. Shot by Post Artiz Uriate alonso, Save (by goalie) Jackson Rivers. Shot by Post Artiz Uriate alonso, Wide.
45:00 47:52 55:14 60:27 61:23 61:23 62:31 63:47 64:43 65:30 67:34 68:03	SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN POST SOUTHERN SOUTHERN POST POST SOUTHERN SOUTHERN SOUTHERN FOST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST	Foul on Southern N.H Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Southern N.H.: #1 Jackson Rivers, #2 Julio Betar, #5 Jose Saez, #6 Mathis Daury, #8 Gabe Pinhancos, #10 Luca Shubitidze, #11 Nicolas Gonzalez, #13 Iago Perez, #17 Jaime Selva, #23 Mikel Cortazar, #28 Isnaba Namussé. For Post: #1 David Mollenthiel, #4 Arnau Fabrega, #7 Davide Mazza, #8 Sergio Sanchez, #13 Omar Florindo, #15 Angel Morales, #20 Andrea Berti, #21 Carles Aliberch, #34 Finn Lanser, #39 Stephen Sprowson. Foul on Southern N.H Foul on Post. Shot by Southern N.H. Jaime Selva, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel. Foul on Southern N.H Shot by Post Davide Mazza, High. Foul on Post. Post substitution: Artiz Uriate alonso for Angel Morales. Southern N.H. substitution: Paul Makaj for Gabe Pinhancos. Southern N.H. substitution: Philipp Hermann for Nicolas Gonzalez. Post substitution: Francisco Sousa for Stephen Sprowson. Shot by Post Andrea Berti, Save (by goalie) Jackson Rivers. Shot by Post Artiz Uriate alonso, Save (by goalie) Jackson Rivers. Shot by Post Artiz Uriate alonso, Wide. Offside against Post.

70:16 POST

Corner kick by Post Sergio Sanchez [70:16].

72:04	POST	Post substitution: Omar Florindo for Stephen Sprowson.
72:04	SOUTHERN	Southern N.H. substitution: Mathis Daury for Gabe Pinhancos.
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern N.H
74:02	SOUTHERN	Yellow card on Southern N.H. Jackson Rivers.
74:02	POST	Offside against Post.
76:28	SOUTHERN	Shot by Southern N.H. Luca Shubitidze, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel.
76:42	SOUTHERN	Corner kick by Southern N.H. Luca Shubitidze [76:42].
79:53	POST	Post substitution: Pablo Tenorio for Carles Aliberch.
83:36	SOUTHERN	Header Shot by Southern N.H. Jose Saez, Save (by goalie) David Mollenthiel.
83:47	SOUTHERN	Corner kick by Southern N.H. Luca Shubitidze [83:47].
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern N.H
86:38	POST	Yellow card on Post David Mollenthiel.
87:20	SOUTHERN	Shot by Southern N.H. Iago Perez, Wide Left.
87:36	SOUTHERN	Corner kick by Southern N.H. Luca Shubitidze [87:36].
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern N.H
89:16	SOUTHERN	Yellow card on Southern N.H. Luca Shubitidze.

POST Foul on Post.

SOUTHERN Foul on Southern N.H..